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D FREIBUR02 Alemanya
PÄDAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE 

FREIBURG IM BREISGAU
curs 2027/28

Johannes  Lebfromm. Head of International 

Relations Office Erasmus Coordinator. aaa@ph-

freiburg.de

Ursula  Felber. Erasmus Office. 

felber@ph-freiburg.de  
https://www.ph-freiburg.de/ Akademisches Auslandsamt

D BIELEFE01 Alemanya UNIVERSITÄT BIELEFELD curs 2029/30
Karin  Kruse. ERASMUS Institutional Coordinator. 

karin.kruse@uni-bielefeld.de
https://www.uni-bielefeld.de/

International Office

aaaunibi@hrz.uni-bielefeld.de erasmus-

initiative@uni-bielefeld.de

D TUBINGE01 Alemanya
EBERHARD-KARLS-

UNIVERSITÄT TÜBINGEN
curs 2028/29

Dr. Kordula Glander, Exchange Programmes

k.glander@uni-tuebingen.de

Dr.´in Nina Jann / M.A. Deborah Nägler 

erasmus@ife.uni-tuebingen.de
https://uni-tuebingen.de/ incoming@zv.uni-tuebingen.de

D TUBINGE01 Alemanya
ERHARD-KARLS-UNIVERSITÄT 

TÜBINGEN
curs 2028/29

Dr. Kordula Glander, Exchange Programmes. 

erasmus@ife.uni-tuebingen.de

Dr.´in Nina Jann / M.A. Deborah Nägler 

Muenzgasse 

erasmus@ife.uni-tuebingen.de

https://uni-tuebingen.de/ incoming@zv.uni-tuebingen.de

A GRAZ04 Àustria
PÄDAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE 

STEIERMARK
curs 2029/30

Susanne  Linhofer. Head of Centre. 

susanne.linhofer@phst.at
https://www.phst.at/home/

International Office

z2@phst.at

B BRUSSEL01 Bèlgica VRIJE UNIVERSITEIT BRUSSEL curs 2029/30
Jacqueline Couder. Head & Institutional 

Coordinator. international.relations@vub.ac.be
http://www.vub.ac.be/

International Relations and Mobility Office

erasmus.incoming@vub.ac.be / 

international.relations@vub.ac.be

B BRUXEL04 Bèlgica
UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE 

BRUXELLES
curs 2027/28

Marie Navez. Head of Mobility Office. 

marie.navez@ulb.ac.be

Elizabeth Olivares. Service de Mobilité 

Etudiante (SME). 

elizabeth.olivares@ulb.ac.be

http://www.ulb.ac.be
Cellule des Programmes d'Échange

mobilite@ulb.ac.be

B GENT01 Bèlgica UNIVERSITEIT GENT curs 2028/29
Geneviève Cochez

genevieve.cochez@ugent.be 

Prof. Kris Rutten

kris.rutten@ugent.be
https://www.ugent.be/en international@ugent.be

B LEUVEN18 Bèlgica
KATHOLIEKE HOGESCHOOL 

LEUVEN
curs 2027/28

Klaas Vansteenhuyse. Head of the International 

Office. klaas.vansteenhuyse@khleuven.be
Toon Martens. international@khleuven.be http://www.khleuven.be/

international@khleuven.be 

anne.michaux@khleuven.be

HR ZAGREB01 Croacia UNIVERSITY OF ZAGREB curs 2025/26
Renata Hranjec: rhranjec@unizg.hr / Ratimira 

Šimundić: ratimira.simundic@unizg.hr

Faculty of Teacher Education: Marija 

Petričević; iro@ufzg.hr

https://www.ufzg.unizg.hr/en/fa

culty-of-teacher-education/
 iro@ufzg.hr

DK KOBENHA55 Dinamarca
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE 

COPENHAGEN
curs 2028/29

Sabine  Lam. International Relations. 

SKL@ucc.dk
https://ucc.dk/international

DK ODENSE23 Dinamarca UCL UNIVERSITY COLLEGE curs 2027/29

HU BUDAPES01 Hungría

EÖTVÖS LORÁND 

TUDOMÁNYEGYETEM (ELTE 

Faculty of Special Needs 

Education)

curs 2029/30 Gréta Kövecses, erasmus@barczi.elte.hu www.elte.hu/en erasmus@elte.hu

SF JYVASKY01 Finlàndia JYVÄSKYLÄN YLIOPISTO curs 2027/28
Tuija Koponen. Head of International Office. 

tuija.koponen@adm.jyu.fi
http://www.jyu.fi/

International Office

intl@jyu.fi

SF KUOPIO12 Finlàndia
UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN 

FINLAND
curs 2029/30

Mia  Laurila. Erasmus Institutional Coordinator. 

mia.laurila@uef.fi 

Päivi Haltilahti. International Mobility 

Services, Joensuu. 
http://www.uef.fi/en

International Students Services

international.joensuu@uef.fi 

international.kuopio@uef.fi 

international.savonlinna@uef.fi 

international@uef.fi
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IRLDUBLIN04 Irlanda DUBLIN CITY UNIVERSITY curs 2028/29
Audrey  Byrne. Institutional Exchange Coordinator  

 --> ECIU

Kathleen   Gordon. International Office, 

DCU. kathleen.gordon@dcu.ie/ 

Julie.uichoistealbha@mie.ie (Dean of 

Education)

https://www.dcu.ie/

International Office

exchange@dcu.ie 

international.office@dcu.ie

IRLDUBLIN40 Irlanda
MARINO INSTITUTE OF 

EDUCATION
curs 2028/29

Julie Uí Choistealbha Ed.D.

Dean of Education: Policy, Practice, and 

Society

Julie.uichoistealbha@mie.ie

www.mie.ie

I BOLOGNA01 Itàlia
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

BOLOGNA
curs 2027/28

Giovanna Filippini. Dirigente Area Relazioni 

Internazionali. giovanna.filippini@unibo.it

Chiara  Panciroli. Facolta' di Scienze della 

Formazione. milena.manini@unibo.it
http://www.unibo.it

Area Relazioni Internazionali

 uri@unibo.it

I BOLZANO01 Itàlia
LIBERIA UNIVERSITÀ DI 

BOLZANO
curs 2026/27 Dario Recla (	Relazioni internazionali) Dario.Recla@unibz.it https://www.unibz.it/it/ international.relations@unibz.it

I FIRENZE01 Itàlia
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

FIRENZE
curs 2027/28

Sergio Givone. Prorettore alle Relazioni 

Internazionali e ai Rapporti con le Università 

Straniere

http://www.unifi.it

Ufficio Orientamento, Mobilità e 

Collaborazioni Studentesche

erasmus@adm.unifi.it

I MODENA01 Itàlia
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

MODENA E REGGIO EMILIA
curs 2027/28 Aldo Tomasi. Rettore

Roberta  Mineo. Dipartamento di 

Educazione. mineo@unimore.it
http://www.unimore.it/

Ufficio Mobilità Studentesca

studentmobility@unimore.it

I ROMA04 Itàlia
LIBERA UNIVERSITÀ 'MARIA SS. 

ASSUNTA' DI ROMA
curs 2027/28

Pasqua Tamponi. Socrates Coordinator. 

p.tamponi@lumsa.it
http://www.lumsa.it

Ufficio Relazioni Internazionali

international@lumsa.it

I TORINO01 Itàlia
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI 

TORINO
curs 2027/28 Maria Rosa Citarda. Socrates Coordinator http://www.unito.it

Settore Mobilità Internazionale

relint@unito.it

I COSENZA01 Itàlia
UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI 

DELLA CALABRIA
curs 2027/28

Franca Leonora  Morrone. LLP Institutional 

Coordinator. socrates@unical.it
http://www.unical.it/

Ufficio Socrates

socrates@unical.it

 MK TETOVO01 Macedònia UNIVERSITY OF TETOVA curs 2026/27

Prof. Dr. Shefik SHEHU

Vice-Rector for International Cooperation -  

shefik.shehu@unite.edu.mk

Mr. sc Shpresa Ademi - 

shpresa.ademi@unite.edu.mk
www.unite.edu.mk

N KONGSBE02 Noruega HØGSKOLEN I SØRØST NORGE curs 2027/28
Vibeke Bredahl. Universitat HØgskolen I 

Vestfold. vibeke.bredahl@hive.no
http://www.hbv.no/

International Office

international@hbv.no

N KRISTIA01 Noruega HØGSKOLEN I AGDER curs 2027/28

Dmytro Yakovenko. International 

Education Office. 

dmytro.yakovenko@uia.no

http://www.uia.no/en
International Relations

svein.a.pedersen@hia.no

N OSLO60 Noruega
OSLOMET - OSLO 

METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY
curs 2027/28

Dagrun Kvammen. Head of the International 

Office
http://www.hio.no/

International Office

international@hio.no

dagrun.kvammen@hio.no

N STAVANG01 Noruega UNIVERSITY OF STAVANGER curs 2028/29
Trym N. Holbek. Faculty of Arts and 

Education. trym.holbek@uis.no
http://www.uis.no

NL ZWOLLE06
Paisos 

Baixos

HOGESCHOOL KATHOLIEKE 

PABO ZWOLLE
curs 2027/28

Harrie Poulssen. International Officer and 

Erasmus Coordinator. h.poulssen@kpz.nl

Jan Heijmans. Teacher Training Institute. 

internationaloffice@kpz.nl
http://www.kpz-web.nl/

International Office

internationaloffice@kpz.nl

NL AMSTERD05
Paisos 

Baixos

HOGESCHOOL VAN 

AMSTERDAM
curs 2028/29

Leonard  Van der Hout. Head of International 

Office. 

Kees Mak. School of Social Work and 

Law. 
http://www.hva.nl/

International Office

international@hva.nl

NL ENSCHED03 
Paisos 

Baixos

SAXION UNIVERSITY OF 

APPLIED SCIENCES
curs 2029/30 Alice te Winkel - scholarship@saxionnn.nl

J.H.A. Oude Maatman - 

j.h.a.odemamaatman@saxion.ml
www.saxion.du internationaloffice.apoe@saxion.nl

P BRAGA01 Portugal UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO curs 2028/29
Adriana  Lago de  Carvalho. 

adriana@gri.uminho.pt
http://www.uminho.pt

International Relations Office

gri@gri.uminho.pt

P COIMBRA02 Portugal
INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DE 

COIMBRA
curs 2028/29

Nuno Ferreira. Vice-President/ERASMUS 

coordinator. nunoferreira@ipc.pt

Nuria  Ferreira. Escola Superior de 

Educaçao. dga.sri@ipc.pt
http://www.esec.pt

Gabinete de Relações Internacionais

erasmus@esec.pt

gri@esec.pt

P LISBOA05 Portugal
INSTITUTO POLITECNICO DE 

LISBOA
curs 2027/28

Laurence Vohlgemuth. Institutional Coordinator. 

laurence@eselx.ipl.pt
Carla  Ruivo. cruivo@eselx.ipl.pt http://www.ipl.pt/

International Relations Office

laurence@eselx.ipl.pt carlar@eselx.ipl.pt
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P PORTO02 Portugal UNIVERSIDADE DO PORTO curs 2028/29
Teresa  Medeiros. Serviço de Relações 

Internacionais
Cristina  Ferreira. sri@reit.up.pt http://www.up.pt

International Office

sri@reit.up.pt incoming.mobility@reit.up.pt

P PORTO05 Portugal
 INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DO 

PORTO
curs 2028/29

Prof. Joao Rocha (President)

Mario Cruz (Head of International 

Relations ESE)- gri@ese.ipp.pt
https://www.ipp.pt/international gri@sc.ipp.pt

CZ OLOMOUC01
República 

Checa

UNIVERZITA PALACKÉHO V 

OLOMOUCI
curs 2029/30

Yvona Vyhnánková,

yvona.vyhnankova@upol.cz

PaedDr. Alena Jůvová, Ph.D.

Institute of Education

and Social Studies

alena.juvova@upol.cz

https://www.upol.cz/
iro@upol.cz

CZ OSTRAVA02
República 

Checa

OSTRAVSKÁ UNIVERZITA V 

OSTRAVE
curs 2028/29

Mgr. Kamila Danihelková

e-mail: kamila.danihelkova@osu.cz

International Officer

e-mail: Ivana.schmejkalova@osu.cz
https://pdf.osu.eu/

RO BRASOV01 Romania
UNIVERSITATEA TRANSILVANIA 

DIN BRASOV
curs 2028/29

Sorin Zamfira (zamfira@unitbv.ro)

https://www.unitbv.ro/en/ erasmus@unitbv.ro

S LINKOPI01 Suècia LINKÖPING UNIVERSITET curs 2027/28 Lena Örnestrand    international@kfu.liu.se Justyna Jonsson https://liu.se/en international@kfu.liu.se

CH BERN12 Suïssa
PADAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE 

BERN
curs 2027/28

Yves Blanchard

Head of International Office - 

internationaloffice@phbern.ch

www.phbern.ch internationaloffice@phbern.ch

CH LUZERN02 Suïssa PÄDAGOGISHE HOCHSCHULE curs 2026/27

CH ZURICH21 Suïssa
PÄDAGOGISCHE HOCHSCHULE 

ZÜRICH
curs 2027/28

Friederike Hoch. International Relations Manager. 

friederike.hoch@phzh.ch
http://www.phzh.ch

International Office

internationaloffice@phzh.ch

CY NICOSIA01 Xipre University of Cyprus curs 2029/30
Stavroula Kontovourki - 

kontovourki.stavroula@ucy.ac.cy 

https://www.ucy.ac.cy/directory

/en/
erasmus@ucy.ac.cy
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